Smart Function Kit
for pressing and joining applications
2 Smart Function Kit | ﻿
Bosch Rexroth AG, R999002084/2026-04
Contents
Product description	 4

connection
(cable)
Type code
 A B1 C C1 ⌀ Dk6 ⌀ Ej6 ⌀ F ⌀ G H Lm nmax M0 Mmax Mbr Jm Jbr mm mbr
(rpm) (Nm) (Nm) (Nm) (kgm2) (kgm2) (kg) (kg)
MS2N04-B0BTN 82 8 30 2.5 14 50 95 6.6 108 194.5 6,000 1.75 5.9 5.0 0.00007 0.000040 2.7 0.7 1 MS2N04-B0BTN-CMSH1-NNNNE-NN
MS2N04-C0BTN 82 8 30 2.5 14 50 95 6.6 108 226.5 6,000 2.80 12.0 5.0 0.00011 0.000050 3.7 0.7 1 MS2N04-C0BTN-CMSH1-NNNNE-NN
MS2N05-D0BRN 98 9 40 3.0 19 95 115 9.0 124 290.0 6,000 7.90 31.3 10.0 0.00040 0.000110 7.3 1.1 1 MS2N05-D0BRN-CMSH1-NNNNE-NN
MS2N06-D0BRN 116 14 50 3.0 24 95 130 9.0 156 261.0 6,000 9.70 32.0 15.0 0.00065 0.000140 9.0 1.5 1 MS2N06-D0BRN-CMSH2-NNNNE-NN
MS2N06-E0BRN 116 14 50 3.0 24 95 130 9.0 156 301.0 6,000 13.0 49.0 15.0 0.00089 0.000140 11.5 1.5 1 MS2N06-E0BRN-CMSH2-NNNNE-NN
MS2N07-D0BHA 140 18 58 4.0 32 130 165 11.0 203 438.0 4,000 35.5 73.2 36.0 0.00210 0.000410 20.0 2.5 2 MS2N07-D0BHA-CMVH2-NNNNE-NN
MS2N07-D0BRN 140 18 58 4.0 32 130 165 11.0 180 317.0 6,000 22.0 73.2 36.0 0.00210 0.000410 17.5 2.5 1 MS2N07-D0BRN-CMVH2-NNNNE-NN
MS2N07-E1BNN 140 18 58 4.0 32 130 165 11.0 180 375.0 6,000 25.8 128.5 36.0 0.00752 0.000410 23.0 3.0 1 MS2N07-E1BNN-CMVH2-NNNNE-NN
MS2N10-D0BHA 196 20 80 4.0 38 180 215 14.0 274 454.0 4,000 82.4 142.0 53.0 0.00810 0.001470 35.0 5.0 2 MS2N10-D0BHA-CMVH2-NNNNE-NN
12 Smart Function Kit | Technical data
Hardware
Bosch Rexroth AG, R999002084/2026-04
Version

connection
(cable)
Type code
 A B1 C C1 ⌀ Dk6 ⌀ Ej6 ⌀ F ⌀ G H Lm nmax M0 Mmax Mbr Jm Jbr mm mbr
(rpm) (Nm) (Nm) (Nm) (kgm2) (kgm2) (kg) (kg)
MS2N04-B0BTN 82 8 30 2.5 14 50 95 6.6 108 194.5 6,000 1.75 5.9 5.0 0.00007 0.000040 2.7 0.7 1 MS2N04-B0BTN-CMSH1-NNNNE-NN
MS2N04-C0BTN 82 8 30 2.5 14 50 95 6.6 108 226.5 6,000 2.80 12.0 5.0 0.00011 0.000050 3.7 0.7 1 MS2N04-C0BTN-CMSH1-NNNNE-NN
MS2N05-D0BRN 98 9 40 3.0 19 95 115 9.0 124 290.0 6,000 7.90 31.3 10.0 0.00040 0.000110 7.3 1.1 1 MS2N05-D0BRN-CMSH1-NNNNE-NN
MS2N06-D0BRN 116 14 50 3.0 24 95 130 9.0 156 261.0 6,000 9.70 32.0 15.0 0.00065 0.000140 9.0 1.5 1 MS2N06-D0BRN-CMSH2-NNNNE-NN
MS2N06-E0BRN 116 14 50 3.0 24 95 130 9.0 156 301.0 6,000 13.0 49.0 15.0 0.00089 0.000140 11.5 1.5 1 MS2N06-E0BRN-CMSH2-NNNNE-NN
MS2N07-D0BHA 140 18 58 4.0 32 130 165 11.0 203 438.0 4,000 35.5 73.2 36.0 0.00210 0.000410 20.0 2.5 2 MS2N07-D0BHA-CMVH2-NNNNE-NN
MS2N07-D0BRN 140 18 58 4.0 32 130 165 11.0 180 317.0 6,000 22.0 73.2 36.0 0.00210 0.000410 17.5 2.5 1 MS2N07-D0BRN-CMVH2-NNNNE-NN
MS2N07-E1BNN 140 18 58 4.0 32 130 165 11.0 180 375.0 6,000 25.8 128.5 36.0 0.00752 0.000410 23.0 3.0 1 MS2N07-E1BNN-CMVH2-NNNNE-NN
MS2N10-D0BHA 196 20 80 4.0 38 180 215 14.0 274 454.0 4,000 82.4 142.0 53.0 0.00810 0.001470 35.0 5.0 2 MS2N10-D0BHA-CMVH2-NNNNE-NN
� Technical data | Smart Function Kit
� Hardware
� 13
� Bosch Rexroth AG, R999002084/2026-04
AC1
C2
B
2
B
1
HCS01 drive controller
1)	The actual phase current on the supply side highly depends on the application (cycle, load case etc.) and must be calculated.
HCS01.1E-
W0008-A-03
HCS01.1E-
W0013-A-02
HCS01.1E-
W0028-A-03
HCS01.1E-
W0054-A-03
Size 1 1 2 3
A mm 50 50 70 130
B1 mm 215 215 268 268
B2 mm 160 160 213 213
C1 mm 220 220 220 220
C2 mm 196 196 196 196
Mass kg 0.72 0.72 1.7 4.22
(with integrated control system)
1)	Not defined in EN 61800-5-2
2)	Acc. to EN 13849-1 and EN 62061
Safety functions
Safety option Safety function acc. to EN 61800-5-2 Safety level2) up to
L3 - STO Safe standstill Safe torque off (STO)
Category 4, PL e, SIL 3
S4 - Safe Motion
Safe standstill
Safe torque off (STO)

	10 m
1)	Observe the notes in the chapter "Force sensor"
26 Smart Function Kit | Ordering code
Bosch Rexroth AG, R999002084/2026-04
Ordering code
Ambient conditions
Smart Function Kit / size 002 004 007 012 019 030 045 070
Operation ambient temperature 0 °C ... 40 °C, above 40 °C loss of performance
IP protection class
Mechanics: Standard IP54 (up to IP65 possible)
Control cabinet hardware: IP20
Duty cycle % 100
Required and supplementary documentation
Title Document number Document type
Electromechanical cylinders EMC R999000473 Catalog
Electromechanical cylinders EMC-HP R999002086 Catalog
Instructions for electromechanical cylinders EMC R320103102 Instructions
Instructions for electromechanical cylinders EMC HP R320103219 Instructions
IndraDrive Cs drive assemblies with HCS01 R911322209 Description of the project planning
MS2N synchronous servo motors R911347582 Description of the project planning
IndraControl PR21 R911389663 Instructions
SMC R911343864 Manual
Smart Function Kit R320103194 Instructions
Smart Function Kit software R320103208 Instructions
Smart Function Kit - Fieldbus R320103209 Instructions
Smart Function Kit - OPC-UA + REST-API R320103210 Instructions
IndraDrive integrated safety technology "Safe Torque Off" (from MPx-16) R911332633 Application description
Integrated safety technology "Safe Motion" (from MPx-18) R911338919 Application description
Add-on components and accessories R911306139 Description of the project planning
� 27� Additional documentation | Smart Function Kit
� Bosch Rexroth AG, R999002084/2026-04
Additional documentation
The Rexroth documentation is available for download at www.boschrexroth.com/mediadirectory.